o 3t A W e

[ 3 T * T o) [ T S R R R e T L
qcxmﬁun-nc\oooqc\mamnwe

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the Ali Chugk Community Budget Amendment No. 1 For FY’ 2010
in the amount of $19,601.04)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-207

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council did meet on May 17, 2010 to approve Ali Chugk
Community Budget Amendment No. 1 for FY’ 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Veo District Governing Council has determined thatis in the bestinterest ofthe
Ali Chugk Community to request to the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council to grant
Ali Chugk Commmnity FY' 2010 Budget Modification No. 1in the amount 0f$19,601.04,
modified line items are:
612-0Occasional Appointment increased in the amount of $3,064.00
620-Fringe Benefits increased in the amounnt 0£$337.04
710-Utilities increased in the amount of $3,000.00
720-Supplies Office increased in the amonnt of $2,000.00
727-Building Materials increased in the amount of $4,000.00
780-Contingencies decreased in the amonunt of $19,601.04
852-Donation/Contribution increased in the amount of $3,200.00
860-Special Activities increased in the amount of $4,000.00,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED thatthe Tohono O0’odham Legislative Council hereby approves
the Ali Chugk Community FY’' 2010 Budget Amendment No. 1 in the amount of
$19,601.04:
612-Occasional Appointment increased in the amonnt of $3,064.00
620-¥ringe Benefits increased in the amount 0f $337.04
710-Utilities increased in tile amonnt of $3,000.00
720-Supplies Office increased in the amount of $2,000.00
727-Building Materials increased in the amount of $4,000.00
780-Contingencies decreased in the amount 0f $19,601.04
852-Donation/Contribution increased in the amount of $3,200.00
860-Special Activities increased in the amount of $4,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Gu-Vo District reserves the right to modify its budget
according to the Tohono 0'odham Nation's process, provided however, that any
amendments affecting the funds orfunding levels shallbe approved by the Legislative
Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Coancil on the 09™ Day
of JUNE, 2010 atameeting at which a gqnorumwas present with a vote 0f2,390.80 FOR; -0- AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and 204.70 [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article
VI, Section 1 (d}2) and (3) of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'edham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).




No QO ~I N

RESOLUTION NO. 10-207

{(Approving the Ali Chugk Community Budget Modification No. 1 For FY’' 2010 in the amonnt of
$19,601.09)

Page 2 o0f2

TOHONO 'ODI-IAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

ol el

Verlon n?f Jose, /Legisliafve Chairman

[C(’ dayof _<JLHA~ ,2010
U LV
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary
/7 aayor 4 il , 2010.
Said Resolution was submitted for gpproval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Nation on the day of Dt~ , 2010 at : o'clock,___ £ .M.,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONKO O'0DHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

M/(B/\f e

Verlou M. Jose, Legis#tive Chairman

I ~/] APPROVED on the GQ l day of + 2010

[ ] DISAPPROVED Jgock J@

NED NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the 92[ day of

f ;Z!ﬁ? é , 2010, at /Q ’02; o'clock, A m

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO._10-207

ACTION: APPROYING THE ALI CHUGK COMMUNITY BUDGET MODIFICATION NO. 1 FOR FY’ 2010 IN THE AMOUNT
OF $19,601.04
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN ANGELA ORTIZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA
DATE: JUNE 09, 2010
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERQ 99.35 X X
198.7 (Nicholas Jose)
2. MARY LOPEZ 99.35 X
( )
SELLS 1. KIMBERLY LISTO 224.80 X
449.6 | ¢ ) X
2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 272480
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 79.50 X
159.0 {Fredrick Jose)
2. LINDA PARLEY 79.50 X
(Agnes Joaquin)
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 102.35
( }
204.7 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 102.35
(Eugene Enis}) :
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 931.55 X
{ )
187.1 |, GLORIA RAMIREZ 93.55 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 92.25 X
184.5 (Tony Murrietia)
" 2. EDWARD MANUEL 92.25 X
(Gerald Fayuant) :
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 87.25 X
( )
174.5 | 5 'SANDRA ORTEGA 8725 X
( )
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 103.15 X
( )
206.3 2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) 103.15 X
(Angela Ortiz) (Present) '
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 115.05 X
( )
230.1 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL 115.05 X X
( ) )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 138.50 X
277.0 (Sara Mae Williams)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 138.50 X
( )
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 162.0 X
324.0 (Roberta Harvey)
' 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 162.0 X X
{Vernon Smith) ’
TOTAL 2,595.50 | 2,390.80 -0- -0- 204,70
[06]




